
 

                 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

   

Louise Warner  
Manager Kirklees services  louise.warner@womencentre.org.uk  01484 450866  

Lynn Gray Finance/Admin lynn.gray@womencentre.org.uk         01484 450866 

Siobhan 

Beckwith 

Project Lead – Mothers Apart Project                                siobhan.beckwith@womencentre.org.uk     
01484 450866 

07583766291 

Lisa Hutchinson IDVA Manager Girls and young women; Tues only lisa.hutchinson@womencentre.org.uk 

01484 439020 

07738683707 

Sobiya Din             

Hudds  Volunteer Co-ordinator   Weds/Thurs/Fri 

Dewsbury  development worker   Mon/Tues 
sobiya.din@womencentre.org.uk 

01484 450866  

07590445846 

Judy Claudette      Facilitator, specialist – therapeutic group work judy.claudette@womencentre.org.uk 01484 450866  

Sara Pigdon           Girls & Young Women Engagement Worker           sara.pigdon@womencentre.org.uk  

01484 439020 

07525671034 

Debbie Osborn   Conditional Cautions drop in lead debbie.osborn@womencentre.org.uk 01484 450866 

Emily Druce          Music Therapist emily.druce@womencentre.org.uk 01484 450866 

Lemmy Okelo        Facilitator: LBQ Project – Sister Ssshout lemmy.okelo@womencentre.org.uk 01484 450866 

Kate Smith            Trainer/ Partnership Development worker kate.smith@womencentre.org.uk 01484 450866 

Suzanne 

Gardiner 

Domestic Abuse Perpetrator worker 

Mon-Thurs 

suzanne.gardiner@womencentre.org.uk 

01484 439020 

07718185425 

Anna Townend Facilitator – craft and sheco-therapy anna.townend@womencentre.org.uk 01484 450866 

Veronika 

Susedkova    

CO Trainer/Advisor and Information Officer veronika.susedkova@womencentre.org.uk 01484 450866 

Kirsty Cummins Admin and Systems Worker kirsty.cummins@womencentre.org.uk 01484 450866 

 
NHS Greater Huddersfield Clinical Commissioning Group 

and NHS North Kirklees Clinical Commissioning Group 

 

WomenCentre deliver a number of rolling services in a range of different venues across Kirklees. We are also open to requests from organisations and 
we will try to respond to community - speak to Louise or Kate. 
To find out more about any of our projects and services, please contact us: 
WomenCentre, 15 Lord Street, Huddersfield HD1 1QB     Phone number: 01484 450866  
 Email: wmh@womencentre.org.uk        Website: www.womencentre.org.uk 
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WomenCentre Kirklees – Timetable of Activities  Tel 01484 450866 updated January 2018  

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

9.30 - 12.00 
Drop-In (Mental Health) 

Huddersfield 
Initial meetings required for 

new women  

10.30 - 12.00 Reframing the Past. 
 A solution focused group to life’s 

obstacles. Waiting list 

10.30 - 12.00 
Music Group (Huddersfield) if part of our 

service just drop in. 

 
10.15 – 11.30 

Dance / Movement therapy 
group – waiting list 

 
10.00 – 12.30 

Counselling 1 to 1 
Waiting list 

9.30 - 12.00 
Sew Good group. if part 
of our service just drop 

in. 
 

Counselling 
11.30 – 3.00 

1 to 1 waiting list 

12.45- 2.30 
Massage 

1 to 1  
Waiting list 

10.30 – 11.30 Dance 1 to 1. Speak to Anna 
 

12.30 - 3.30 Fortnightly Walking group 
If part of our service just come along. 

10.45 – 12.15 
Yoga group if part of our 

service just drop in. Only 12 
women per group. 

 
1.00 - 3.00 

C4C Confidence building group 
speak to Judy. 

12.30 till 3.00 
Women Together Therapeutic group work if 

part of our service just drop in. 

1.00-3.00 
Making Sense group 

Speak to Siobhan 

11.00-12.45 
De-stressing sessions  - 
ALexandre Technique 

1 to 1 waiting list 

Talk English group 
10.00 to 12.00 

Waiting list no children 
allowed 

2pm – 4pm 
1 to 1 counselling 

Waiting list 

 
12.30-2.30 Mothers Living Apart 
From their Children Dewsbury 

Speak to Siobhan 
 

 
1.30 – 4.00 

1 to 1 Counselling 
Waiting list 

 
12.00 -2.00 

 1st Thurs of the Month 
Readers group if part of our 

service just drop in. 

 
12.00 - 2.00 

Women In Exile- drop in 
for all migrant women 

 
12 – 2pm 

Conditional Caution 1 to 1 
Appointments only. 

1.00 - 3.00                                  
Relationship Group speak to 

Judy. 
  

       
10.00 – 1.00 Counselling Dewsbury 

waiting list speak to Sobiya 

   
12.45 – 14.45 
Chronic illness 
Group once a 

month.  
Dewsbury 

 

       
10.45 to 12.15 
Stress Group 

Waiting list speak to Judy 

 
12.30 - 2.30 

Knit One pearl one tell one 
group. If part of our service just 

drop in. 

Clothes Exchange 
Open all week – please 
ask a staff member or a 

volunteer 1 to 1 Support/initial meeting  

(Appointments only, Dewsbury) 
speak to Sobiya  

1.00-2.30 Headspace 
Depression and moods 

Dewsbury: :speak to Sobiya 

12.30 – 4pm 
Dewsbury open Access Session 

Art / crafts group 
Drop-in space/ time to talk 

1-1 support 
Speak to Sobiya 

 
 

Relaxation Dewsbury 
2.45-3.30 speak to Sobiya 

 

1.30 - 3.30 
Paddock  

Music group 
 

4.30 – 6.30 
Individual music therapy 

1 to 1 waiting list 

 
From 10/11/17 

1 – 3 
Mothers Living Apart from their 

children Group  
(fortnightly speak to Siobhan) 

 

We apologise due to 

limited funding and 

health and safety 

issues children are 

only able to attend the 

drop-in with their 

mothers. 

 

           Dewsbury based 
 
           Ravensthorpe based 
 
            Available all week 

4.30 - 7.00 
 1 to 1 Counselling 

Waiting list 

WOW group- co production -working 
together- if part of our service all welcome. 

 
3.00 – 4.00 

Individual music therapy waiting 

list - speak to Emily.  
5.30 – 7.30 

Eating Distress group speak to Judy 

 
6.00 - 8.00 First Weds and  

Third Weds - sisters shhhOUT!-LBQ support 
group speak to Lemmy 

All in Huddersfield unless Dewsbury mentioned.  WomenCentre Ltd  Charity no 1118366  Company no 06084795 


